Application No. 10/612,478

Sifth Information Disclosure Statement



lication No.

10/612,478

pplicants

Allon G. Englman et al.

Filed

July 2, 2003

Title

GAMING MACHINE HAVING A COMMUNITY GAME WITH SIDE

WAGERING

TC/A.U.

3714

Examiner

Dat Nguyen

Docket No.

247079-000207USPT

Customer No.

70243

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

37 C.F.R. 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Amendment, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 on the date indicated below:

December 19, 2007

Date

Laura Pokorny

Mail Stop Amendment Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

FIFTH INFORMATION DISCLOSURE **STATEMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.97 AND 1.98**

Dear Commissioner:

In compliance with the duty of disclosure under 37 C.F.R. §1.56, it is respectfully requested that this Fifth Information Disclosure Statement be entered and the references listed on attached Form PTO-1449 be considered by the Examiner and made of record.

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.97(g),(h), the Fifth Information Disclosure Statement is not to be construed as a representation that a search has been made, and is not to be construed to be an admission that the information disclosed is, or is considered to be, prior art with respect to the present application or material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

The present Fifth Information Disclosure Statement is being submitted after the mailing of the first Office Action reflecting an examination on the merits but before the mailing of a Final Rejection or Notice of Allowance. Accordingly, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 1.97(c), a fee of \$180.00 is included herewith. If this check is inadvertently not enclosed, or is in error in

> 12/27/2007 SDENBOB3 00000004 10612478 01 FC:1806 189.99 OP

247079/000207USPT 10847385.1 Page 1 of 2

Application No. 10/612,478
Fifth Information Disclosure Statement

Date: December 19, 2007

amount, the Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency or to credit any over payment Nixon Peabody LLP Deposit Account No. 50-4181 (247079-000207USPT).

Respectfully submitted,

Sorinel Cimpoes

Nixon Peabody LLP 161 North Clark Street - 48th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60601-3213

(312) 425-8542

Attorney for Applicants